VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2024-03-11-01

RESOLUTION FOR THE CREATION OF THE ACCESSORY STRUCTURE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, to ensure the future development of the Village of Chenequa ("Village") reflects the perspectives, interests, and desires of the residents of the Village, the Village Board desires to create an accessory structure advisory committee ("Committee"), comprised of seven (7) voting members consisting of one (1) Village Board member, one (1) Village Plan Commission member, and five (5) Village members, all of whom must own property in the Village, and two (2) non-voting members, namely the Village Zoning Administrator or designee and the Village Building Inspector or designee; and

WHEREAS, the Committee shall work with the Village Attorney to meet, discuss, and assess the need for a proposed accessory structure ordinance to regulate the size, number, construction and remodeling of accessory structures within the Village for the Village Plan Commission and the Village Board to review and consider the need for adoption of an ordinance, subject to open meeting and records laws.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Chenequa, Waukesha County, Wisconsin, that the Village hereby creates the Committee to work with the Village Attorney to meet, discuss and assess the need for a proposed accessory structure ordinance to regulate the size, number, construction and remodeling of accessory structures within the Village for the Village Plan Commission and the Village Board to review and consider the need for adoption of an ordinance, subject to open meetings and records laws. Upon the Village Board voting to approve and enact any such ordinance, the Committee shall automatically be dissolved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Committee shall contain seven (7) voting members consisting of one (1) Village Board member, one (1) Village Plan Commission member, and five (5) Village members, all of whom must own property in the Village, and two (2) non-voting members, namely the Village Zoning Administrator or designee and the Village Building Inspector or designee. The Village Plan Commission member serving on the Committee shall not also be a member of the Village Board, the Village Board Member serving on the Committee shall not also be a member of the Village Plan Commission, and the Village members serving on the Committee shall not also be members of either the Village Board or the Village Plan Commission. Committee members and the Chair of the Committee shall be appointed by the Village President with Village Board approval.

Adopted this 11th day of March 2024.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio

Village President

Attest:

Deanna Braunschweig
Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Adopted: March 11, 2024 Date Posted: March 13, 2024

020446-0001\36651389.v3

020446-0001\36721199.v3